As mentioned in the introduction to this MD&A, in order to provide the reader with a better understanding of the underlying
operational performance of the combined SDX business for the three months to March 31 , 2016, the following pages will
discuss the actual performance of the combined business for the three months ended March 31 , 2016 comparing it to a
proforma combined business performance for the three months ended March 31  2015 .  The table below sets out how the
proforma comprehensive income for the combined business has been created for the three months ended March 31 , 2015 .

Income Statement Reconciliation
The table below is a reconciliation of the unaudited interim Statement of Comprehensive Income and associated operating
data for the period ended March 31 , 2015 to the full three months ended March 31 , 2015 of proforma interim operating data
which is discussed within the remainder of this MD&A.

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 3 1  201 5

SDX ENERGY INC
AS PER UNAUDITED

INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS 1

SEA DRAGON
ENERGY INC

(PRE-COMBINATION)
COMBINED SDX

GROUP - PRO FORMA

FINANCIAL

Oil revenue  –   4,365  4,365

Royalties  –   (1,746)  (1,746)

Net Oil revenue  –   2,619  2,619

Production service fee revenue  2,815  –   2,815

Total Net Revenue  2,815  2,619  5,434

Operating Costs  (67 1)  (751)  (1,422)

Netback (pre tax)  2,144  1,868  4,012

Exploration and evaluation expense  –   (41)  (41)

Depletion, depreciation and amortization  (451)  (764)  (1,215)

Stock based compensation  (177)  (43)  (220)

Equity in income of associate  280  –   280

Gain/(Loss) on disposal of materials inventory  –   154  154

General and administrative expenses  (534)  (914)  (1,448)

Operating (Loss)/Income  1,262  260  1,522

Net Finance Expense  209  (312)  (103)

Current Income tax expense  (502)  (464)  (966)

Deferred Income tax expense  17  –   17

Net Income/(loss)  986  (516)  470

Other comprehensive loss

Foreign exchange  (209)  –   (209)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period  777  (516)  261

1 � SDX Energy inc contains financial information from the unaudited interim Statement of Comprehensive income; see Financial Statements. It repre-
sents three months of Madison Petrogas Ltd only in accordance with IFRS 3 - Business Combinations.

28

$000’s except per unit amounts

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 3 1  201 5

SDX ENERGY INC
AS PER UNAUDITED

INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS 1

SEA DRAGON
ENERGY INC

(PRE-COMBINATION)
COMBINED SDX

GROUP - PRO FORMA

OPERATIONAL

Oil Sales (bbl/d)  –   993  993

Production service fee (bbl/d)  832  –   832

Total boe/d  832  993  1,825

Oil sales volumes (bbls)  –   89,403  89,403

Production service fee volumes (bbls)  74,924  –   74,924

Total sales volumes (boe)  74,924  89,403  164,327

Brent Oil Price (US$/bbl) $0.00 $53.78 $53.78

West Gharib Oil price (US$/bbl) $45.7 1 $45.7 1

Realized oil price (US$/bbl)  –   $48.83 $48.83

Realized Service fee (US$/bbl) $37.57  –   $37.57

Net Realized (US$/boe) $37.57 $48.83 $43.69

Total Royalties (US$/boe) $0.00 $19.53 $10.62

Operating costs (US$/boe) $8.95 $8.40 $8.66

Netback (US$/boe) $28.61 $20.90 $24.41

Capital expenditures  313  188  502

1	� SDX Energy Inc contains financial information from the unaudited interim Statement of Comprehensive Income; see Financial Statements. It
represents three months of Madison Petrogas Ltd only in accordance with IFRS 3 - Business Combinations.